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Characteristics of Surface Runoff Generation and Soil Surface

00

10

20

30

40

50

040

030

020

010

000

3. Study Sites

Plot 3 §&58

S L

Moderate ground cover
and low density Hinoki
stand (not installed)

Erosion on Different Conditions of Forest Hillslopes

Masayasu Ueno*, Takashi Gomi**, Roy C. Sidle*,

o
Table1. Outline of study plots (plot siz

Sparse ground
high density

Syusuke Miyata***,"Kenichiro Kosugi***

Width(m) | Length(m) area(m? &
N { Plot 1 8 24.6 160
. ) . N i I— e [ plor2 3 237 147
*Disaster Prevention Research Institute, Kyoto University e " P 55 =
O A

*Japan Science and Technology Agency

**Graduate School of Agriculture, Kyoto University

Figure 1. Birdseye view of the study site (5.5ha)
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